
Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 

Misamis Occidental 1st DEO 

xVWV 	
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER 

Oroquieta City 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) for CY 2022 - INFRA 
(Final) 

3 of 3 

- Is this an   Schedule for Each Procurement Activity _______________  
Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks 

AdvertisementJ Submission/ 
Notice of Award 

Contract 
TO MOOE Co 

Brief Description of 
Code 
(PAP) 

Procurement Program/Project PMO/End-User 
Early 

Procurement 
Mode of 

Procurement 
Source of Funds 

Activity? Posting of tB/RE! Opening of Bids Signing Program/Project 
(Yes/ No) 

CONTRACT ID: 221(10067 (Public Bidding) Access Roads and / 
or Bridges from the 

National Road/s 
Basic Infrastructure Program - Access Roads and/or 

03/02/2022 FY 2022 Basic leading to Major / Bridges from the National Road/s leading to Construction 
Yes 

Public 
to 03/23/2022 05/19/2022 05/27/2022 Infrastructure 4,950,000.00 4,950,000.00 Strategic Public 

Major/Strategic Public Buildings/Facilities Construction Section Bidding 
03/08/2022 Program (BIP) Buildings / Facilities 

(Completion) of Bridge leading to Bawbawon Island, 
Construction 

Plaridel, Misamis Occidental. 
(Completion) of 

Bridge 

CONTRACT ID: 22K10068 (Public Bidding) 

Rehabulitaion / 
Reconstruction of 

Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation / Construction Public 
03/02/2022 

FY 2022 Roads with Slips 
Reconstruction of Roads with Slips Slope Collapse and Section 

Yes 
Bidding 

to 03/23/2022 05/19/2022 05/27/2022 
Regular Infra 

9,800,000.00 9,800,000.00 
Slope Collapse and 

Landslide - Secondary Roads 
03/08/2022 

Landslide - 
Secondary Roads 

Prepared by: 

CHA 	0INO 
Enqi e II 

Head, BA 	cre nat 

Recommending Approval: 

GEOIGIE tL 
Engineer III 

BAC Chairman 

Approved by: 

CHARIT B. MADULA 
OIC - Dis I ict Engineer 


